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Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

HC Sierre

4 : 2

GCK Lions

0:0 | 2:2 | 2:0

Swiss League
SL Regular Season
Dienstag, 04.10.2022 20:00
20231115000038

Spielort
Patinoire Graben
1658 Zuschauer

Schiedsrichter
Christian Potocan (34)
Geoffrey Jordi (41)

Linienrichter
François Micheli (48)
Sandro Baumgartner (66)

Spielverlauf
Tor  Strafe  Torhüter-Wechsel  Kein Tor

HC Sierre GCK Lions

1. Drittel

Vouardoux Loic  (2 Min  / Cross-Check) 02:55

Team-Strafe (2 Min  / Zu viele Spieler auf dem Eis) 09:30

Dozin Nicolas  (2 Min  / Stockschlag) 19:04

2. Drittel

20:32
PP1 / 0:1 - Mémeteau Matthias (2)
Blaser Yannick (4)

24:32 Spring Jan  (2 Min  / Hoher Stock)

EQ / 1:1 - Bougro Benjamin (3) 26:48

EQ / 2:1 - Montandon Maxime (2)
Montandon Arnaud (8)

31:03

39:18
EQ / 2:2 - Henry Joel (2)
Mettler Julian (2), Reichle Liekit (2)

3. Drittel

EQ,GWG / 3:2 - Montandon Arnaud (5)
Castonguay Eric (3), Perron Francis (6)

43:10

54:21 Graf Marlon  (2 Min  / Beinstellen)

PP1 / 4:2 - Montandon Maxime (3)
Perron Francis (7), Castonguay Eric (4)

54:40

57:10 Zumbühl Robin  (OUT)
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Team-Lineups
Captain Topscorer 1. Torhüter

HC Sierre GCK Lions

Goalie Goalie

34 - In-Albon Noah (1st)
30 - Giovannini Remo

40 - Zumbühl Robin (1st)
20 - Ruppelt Sascha

Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts

15 - Casserini Giacomo
91 - Berthoud Yonas
44 - Dozin Nicolas
11 - Brantschen Yves

49 - Montandon Maxime (C)
2 - Maret Mathieu
16 - Vouardoux Loic
5 - Dayer Sven

70 - Blaser Yannick
27 - Büsser Xeno
4 - Sejejs Nauris
77 - Falus Adam

76 - Meier Noah
12 - Guebey Enzo
5 - Landolt Silvan

Stürmer Mitte Stürmer Mitte

82 - Montandon Arnaud (TS)
94 - Bonvin Benjamin
58 - Bougro Benjamin
21 - Fellay Kenny

7 - Kärki Jarno (E)
44 - Schlagenhauf Roman (C)
14 - Mettler Julian
92 - Böhler Noah

Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts

27 - Castonguay Eric (E)
81 - Volejnicek Dominik
52 - Perrenoud Nicolas
71 - Reynaud Téo

72 - Perron Francis (E)
62 - Mainot Paulin
84 - Bernazzi Eliot
97 - Dolana Tomas

9 - Melnalksnis Rihards
33 - Hinterkircher Mattia
13 - Henry Joel
17 - Mémeteau Matthias

85 - Leone Robin (TS)
62 - Graf Marlon
23 - Reichle Liekit
21 - Spring Jan

Head Coach
Yves Sarault

Head Coach
Michael Liniger

Absenzen
Verletzt Meyrat Eliott (7), Heinimann Thomas 

(19)
Abwesend Douay Floran (65)

Absenzen
Verletzt Buchli Dominic (15), Burger Gianluca 

(47), Braun Alexander (96)
Abwesend Baechler Nicolas (18), Truog Livio (26)
Krank Schaller Timotée (29), Backman Victor 

(67) (E)
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 Player Stats 2022/2023
HC Sierre - GCK Lions, Dienstag, 04.10.2022 20:00, Patinoire Graben, 3960 Sierre VS, 20231115000038, SL Regular Season (05.10.2022 01:14)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
2 Maret Mathieu Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 - 21:49 00:43 01:38
5 Dayer Sven Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 05:53 00:00 00:00
11 Brantschen Yves Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 09:58 00:00 01:20
15 Casserini Giacomo Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 - 19:33 00:00 02:51
16 Vouardoux Loic Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - 10:04 00:00 00:00
21 Fellay Kenny Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 3 40.00 08:14 00:00 00:16
27 Castonguay Eric Stürmer 0 2 1 1 2 0 2 2 2 0 2 0 2 0.00 23:16 02:02 01:22
44 Dozin Nicolas Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 - 17:22 00:12 01:35
49 Montandon Maxime Verteidiger 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 - 20:41 01:35 02:31
52 Perrenoud Nicolas Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 11:40 00:00 00:40
58 Bougro Benjamin Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 4 60.00 13:25 00:53 00:40
62 Mainot Paulin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 12:20 00:00 00:15
71 Reynaud Téo Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - 07:34 00:00 00:00
72 Perron Francis Stürmer 0 2 1 1 2 0 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 - 23:06 01:20 01:47
81 Volejnicek Dominik Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 16:43 01:25 02:31
82 Montandon Arnaud Stürmer 1 1 1 0 2 0 2 3 1 0 0 18 9 66.67 21:51 02:06 02:16
84 Bernazzi Eliot Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 01:49 00:00 00:32
91 Berthoud Yonas Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 4 0 0 - 19:40 00:58 01:03
94 Bonvin Benjamin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 4 7 36.36 15:51 00:00 00:39
97 Dolana Tomas Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 - 13:35 00:17 00:00

Total 4 5 3 2 9 4 10 26 9 0 20 30 25 54.55 - - -

05.10.2022 07:00



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Goalie Stats 2022/2023
HC Sierre - GCK Lions, Dienstag, 04.10.2022 20:00, Patinoire Graben, 3960 Sierre VS, 
20231115000038, SL Regular Season (05.10.2022 01:14)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
34 In-Albon Noah 2 38 40 95 60:00 2 0
30 Giovannini Remo 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

05.10.2022 07:00



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Player Stats 2022/2023
HC Sierre - GCK Lions, Dienstag, 04.10.2022 20:00, Patinoire Graben, 3960 Sierre VS, 20231115000038, SL Regular Season (05.10.2022 01:14)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
4 Sejejs Nauris Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 3 0 0 - 15:48 00:00 00:36
5 Landolt Silvan Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 1 0 1 0 0 - 15:19 00:00 00:36
7 Kärki Jarno Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 0 9 11 45.00 17:57 02:29 00:37
9 Melnalksnis Rihards Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3 4 0 0 0 1 0 100.00 14:17 02:29 00:14
12 Guebey Enzo Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 - 16:52 00:00 00:18
13 Henry Joel Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 - 15:40 00:00 00:35
14 Mettler Julian Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 3 5 9 35.71 19:16 02:45 00:18
17 Mémeteau Matthias Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 50.00 17:01 03:01 00:00
21 Spring Jan Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 2 0 0 1 0 0 - 09:58 00:00 00:00
23 Reichle Liekit Stürmer 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 - 14:46 00:00 00:00
27 Büsser Xeno Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 0 - 17:07 02:49 00:18
33 Hinterkircher Mattia Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - 14:56 00:00 01:19
44 Schlagenhauf Roman Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 9 7 56.25 17:09 03:01 00:34
62 Graf Marlon Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 15:15 02:36 00:11
70 Blaser Yannick Verteidiger 0 1 1 0 1 0 -2 5 1 1 4 0 0 - 22:39 02:54 01:24
76 Meier Noah Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 1 0 1 0 0 - 21:36 02:40 01:24
77 Falus Adam Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - 07:58 00:00 00:00
85 Leone Robin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3 1 0 0 0 0 - 17:36 02:45 00:48
92 Böhler Noah Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00 09:21 00:00 00:00

Total 2 3 2 1 5 4 -10 40 10 1 15 25 30 45.45 - - -

05.10.2022 07:00



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Goalie Stats 2022/2023
HC Sierre - GCK Lions, Dienstag, 04.10.2022 20:00, Patinoire Graben, 3960 Sierre VS, 
20231115000038, SL Regular Season (05.10.2022 01:14)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
40 Zumbühl Robin 4 22 26 84.62 57:10 4.20 0
20 Ruppelt Sascha 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

05.10.2022 07:01



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Team Stats 2022/2023
HC Sierre - GCK Lions, Dienstag, 04.10.2022 20:00, Patinoire Graben, 3960 Sierre VS, 
20231115000038, SL Regular Season (05.10.2022 01:14)

Stats HC Sierre GCK Lions
SOG Total 26 40
SOG 1P 4 13
SOG 2P 19 15
SOG 3P 3 12
SHM Total 9 10
SHM 1P 1 5
SHM 2P 5 2
SHM 3P 3 3
SHP Total 0 1
SHP 1P 0 1
SHP 2P 0 0
SHP 3P 0 0
BkS 20 15
BkS 1P 7 3
BkS 2P 3 10
BkS 3P 10 2
FO Total 55 55
FOW Total 30 25
FOL Total 25 30
FO% 54.55 45.45
FO% 1P 46.67 53.33
FO% 2P 66.67 33.33
FO% 3P 50.00 50.00
FO% oz Total 45.45 26.32
FO% oz 1P 37.50 33.33
FO% oz 2P 66.67 30.00
FO% oz 3P 45.45 16.67
FO% nz Total 42.86 57.14
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FO% nz 1P 50.00 50.00
FO% nz 2P 60.00 40.00
FO% nz 3P 20.00 80.00
FO% dz Total 73.68 54.55
FO% dz 1P 66.67 62.50
FO% dz 2P 70.00 33.33
FO% dz 3P 83.33 54.55
PIM Total 6 4
PIM 1P 6 0
PIM 2P 0 2
PIM 3P 0 2
PPT 02:19 05:28
PKT 05:28 02:19
PP OP 2 3
PPG 1 1
PP% 50.00 33.33
PP GA 0 0
PK SI 3 2
PK GA 1 1
SHG 0 0
PK% 66.67 50.00

05.10.2022 07:01


